
01E 
c6ufrY 
GOVERNMENT 
FLORIDA 

DATE: 

TO: 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

CONTACT 
PERSON: 

DIVISION: 

ACTION 
REQUESTED: 

PROJECT: 

PURPOSE: 

BUDGET: 

Interoffice Memorandum 

January 10, 2018 

Mayor Teresa Jacobs 
and the 
Board of County Commissioners 

CAP IT AL PROJECTS ITEM 1 

Anne Kulikowski, Director =if5n~ 
Administrative Services Department . 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manage~ /l A J, /..rrn P/ 
Capital Projects Division -{;{) // 1/L/l/l U v l ~ 1'< 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager 

Capital Projects 
Phone: 407-836-0048 

Approval of Change Order No. 1, Contract No. Y16-806, with Architects 
Design Group Inc. in the amount of $57,249.88, for the fire station prototype. 
The revised lump sum contract amount is $285.480.88. 

FIRE STATION PROTOTYPE 

ALL DISTRICTS 

To provide funding for additional professional services for the design of a 
prototype three-bay fire station. 

Accounting Line No.: 1023-034-0795-6210 



Capital Projects Division 
January 10, 2018 
Page2 

JUSTIFICATIONilllSCUSSION: 

This change order is to include the schematic design and design development with technical 
specifications for the three-bay fire station building in addition to the planned two-bay fire station 
that can be expanded to a three-bay fire station. The building design will not be site specific. 

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS, CONTRACT: 

The Contract award was approved on May 10, 2016. 

Original Contract dated November 15, 2016 

Proposed Change Order No. 1 

Lump sum amount - $ 

Lump sum amount -$ 

This change is to include in the prototype design a three-bay fire station. 

Proposed Final Contract Amount $ 

Approvals Administrative Services Department 
Procurement Division 
Capital Projects Division 
Fire Rescue Department 

228.231.00 

57,249.88 

285,480.88 



DATE 
1/812018 

ORANGE COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS 
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

DEPARTMENT DIVISION CONTACT NAME 
Admln. Services/Capital Projects Sam Shine 

CONTACT PHONE 
407-836-0037 

CHANGE 
ORDER 

NO. 
VENDOR DOCUMENT NO. DOOC POOC CONTRACT NUMBER ORIGINAL DOCUMENT APPROVAL 

BUYER/PA/CA NAME 

ARCHITECTS DESIGN GROUP INC C16806 ./ Y16-806 Teresa MiOer 

INCREASE, DECREASE OR DELETE COMMODITY LINE 
CMOIY. PREVIOUS UNE NEWLINE CtJMMODITYUNE ACTION NET DOLLAR 
UMENO. DOUAR AMOUNT DC UAR AMOUNT DESCR!PllDNitOMMENTS CHANGE 

2 FROM" 200834.76 
INCREASE- Quantity 

TO 258184.64 

FROM 
TO 
FROM 
TO 

CMDTY'. CMDTY, 
DESCRIPTION 

MA UN£NO. CODE FOR D.O. YOU MUSTSPECIFV AN MAUNE 
UNE 

ACCOUNTING LINE CHANGE 
CMDIY. 

UNE 
NO. 

ACCTG. 
UNiNO, 

ORIGINALPO/DOAMT. 

$228,231.00 

FROM 
AMOUNT 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

AWARD AMOUNT 

$ 228,2"31.00 

FROM 
ACCOUNTING UNE 

By signing this agreement, the Contractarhereby releases t 
equitable adjustmenb and/or da;ms assodoted with this 

VENDOR/ CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION 

DEPARTMENT APPROVAL SIGNATURE 

PURCHASING AND CONTRACT APPROVAL: 

$200,934.76 $258,184.64 

ADD COMMODITY LINE 

(11Y, 

TO 
AMOUNT 

UNIT 
OF UNIT COST 

MW. 

TO 
ACCOUNTING UNE 

DOCUMENT TOTAL 
AFTER THIS C/0 

$ 285,480.88 

CONTRACTTOTAL 
AFTER THIS C/0 

$ 285,480.88 

Design S 57,249.88 

$0,00 

$0.00 

NETDOLLAR ACCOUNTING LINE 
O<ANGE 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

OTHER CHANGES 

DESCRlBE 

0 CANCEL ENTIRE PO/DO 

0 DO NOT MAIL VENDOR COPY 

DATE: ------j 
ADD THE FOLLOWING TEXT TO PO/DO: TRACK CHANGES: D YES D NO CHANGE AWARD AMOUNTTO: 

P& C(l0/111 

APPROVED BY ORANGE 
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 
 
BCC Mtg. Date: February 6, 2018 




